NOTICE

Town of Lowell SELECT BOARD MEETING

THE LOWELL SELECTBOARD WILL MEET ON

Tuesday May 30,2017 AT 5:30 P.M. AT THE TOWN OFFICE BUILDING.

AGENDA:

- Approve minutes of May 16th, 2017 meeting
- Sign Orders
- Other Business

SELECTBOARD:

Richard Pion- Chm. Alden Warner Dwight Richardson

MINUTES SELECT BOARD MEETING TOWN OF LOWELL

Meeting held on May 30, 2017 at 5:30 p.m.

Board members present:

Alden Warner, Dwight Richardson

Christy Pion/Select Board Clerk

Calvin Allen/Road Commissioner Sandy LaDeau/Town Clerk & Treasurer

Guest:

- Gordon Spencer- Auditor and Zoning Admin.
- Arlon Warner-Auditor
- Priscilla Matten- Auditor
- Jasmine Lane- Joined the meeting for a class assignment

Meeting was called to order at 5:30pm.

Discussion:

Board reviewed minutes of May 16th, 2017 meeting, approved unanimously.

Sign Orders:

• All Financial Orders were signed by the Select Board, approved unanimously

Other Business:

- Sandy Ladeau informed the Board of the upcoming BCA meeting being held on June 1,2017 at 4pm.
- Sandy Ladeau discussed the Safety Grant with the Board and the steps that are being taken. Grant has been approved and was signed by the Board Chair earlier in the morning.
- Calvin Allen discussed with the Board about the replacement of culverts.
- Priscilla Matten did a financial presentation for the Board to give them a better understanding of how our finances work, and what we need to work on to have everything balance out. With this presentation, Sandy Ladeau expressed that her goal is to simplify the accounts to help simplify the Town Report so that the towns people will have better understanding.

Board Warrants:		
Ger	neral Order #19 – \$	8,192.48
Ger	neral Order #20- \$	141.76
Pa	yroll #11- \$	5,283.62
Pa	yroll General #11- \$	2,652.00
Fir	e Department #11- \$	423.10
Signed by the Board for the Treasurer to draw checks totaling - \$ 16,692.96		
Meeting adjourned at 6:58 PM		
Next meeting date: June 13, 2017 at 5:30 p.m.		

Christy Pion – Admin. Asst.

Dwight Richardson

Richard Pion- Chm.

Alden Warner